H97133
R
1/2" G
LS IN
1/4" G
P
1/2" G
T

June 2022 edition General catalogue 539
97 SERIESMultifunctional integrated circuits
Ordering code
Hydrover
product
Manifold material
Aluminium =A
Steel =S
Product ID
Product series
97 series - Multifunctio-
nal integrated circuits
Section type
Stand alone = U
Inlet = E
Intermediate =  II
Closing = C
Relief valve
adjustment type
S = Screw
Relief valve adjustment
pressure range *
2 = 100-250 bar
3 = 250-600 bar
Solenoid valve coil type
OF = On-of
PR = Proporzionale
Solenoid
valve coil
connection
1 = DIN 43650
ISO 4400
Solenoid valve
coil voltage
OB = 12V DC
OC = 24V DC
Compensator spring
6 bar (standard) = 6
12 bar = 1
Plugs coniguration
LS IN and R decompression (E and U sections) = 1
LS IN without R decompression (E and U sections) = 2
R decompression = 3
Without R decompression = 4
HKS01S - Brackets kit in zinc plated steel
HKS01X - Brackets kit in inox 316L
H97133
540 General catalogue June 2022 edition
97 SERIESMultifunctional integrated circuits
D
im
e
n
s
io
n
s
 i
n
 m
m
N° Descrizione Q.ty
1 TPCLG-14G (LS OUT) - On inlet and intermediate sections 1
2 Relief valve with ilter for the R port 1
3 TBEIB 6x8 on the inlet section (LS) 1
4 On-of/proportional low restrictor with manual stroke limitation 1
5 Connector DIN 43650 ISO 4400 1
6 On-of or proportional coil class H DIN 43650 ISO 4400 1
7 Anti shock valve 120-350 bar on the inlet section, plug R932003194 on the other sections 1
8 TBEIB 6x8 on inlet and stand alone sections (T) 1
9 TPCLOR7/16”UNF on inlet and stand alone sections (P) 1
10 Pressure compensator 1
11 TPCLG-14G (LS IN) - To be removed to connect an LS IN on inlet and stand alone sections. 1